Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab a strings of FO	07-07-2003 RTMENT OF COMMEI nt and Trademark Off 267392
rab settings>>>	102489617 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Confinissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL INC. THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION	Name: L & C SPINCO, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	GA 30309
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1170 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 240
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: ATLANTA State: GA Zip: 30309
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
Execution Date: OCTOBER 12, 2001	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: IOUN C. RRATE FSO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Character Address Address Address CHITE 2000	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800	11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
City: ATLANTA State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit accord
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv
is a true copy of the original document. GEOFF L. SUTCLIFFE, ESQ., REG. NO. 36,348	6
OLOIT E. 301 CLITTE, E30., NEO. 110. 30,340	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
AZ CTONII AAAAAASZ SAAZSOA \ Commission	required cover sheet information to: er for Patents ignment Recordation Services
	Ä 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, dated as of October 12, 2001 (the "Assignment"), by THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, and THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation (each an "Assignor," and together the "Assignors"), in favor of L&C SPINCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors have rights in and to certain patents and patent applications listed on <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto, which patents have been granted patent protection or have been filed for patent protection in certain international or foreign patent offices (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts Corporation and Assignes are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors have agreed to sall, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignors the entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, whereby Assignee has the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the Patents are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignors further agree, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

Adans - 2202720 vl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of their duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

	ABSIGNUKS:	
		re General Counsel
STATE OF TENNESSEE	and Corporats	26CLBLHIA
) SS.	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	
behalf of THOMAS & BETTS CORP and acknowledged the he signed the al- voluntary act of said corporation purs- for the uses and purposes therein set for	the country and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that all CRATION, a Tennessee corporation, appeared before me over and foregoing matrument as his free and voluntary acquain to authority granted to him by the board of directors rth. I have hereinne set my hand and notatial seal this Aday of	athir day in person and as the free and of said corporation
Notary Public My commission expires: Appl	keon when 14, 2004	
	THOMAS & BEPTS INTERNAT	TONAT AND
. 		Minary, Mil.
-	By: Sital Koreates	
	Name: Arry Kronenberg	
a para raiseo.	Title: Vice Prasident Ger	
STATE OF TENNESSEE	and Corporate Secret	ary
314 th OL ITHINESEER) SS.	
COUNTY OF SHELBY) _{\$\sigma\pi\}	
behalf of THOMAS & BETTS INTER person and acknowledged the he signe	the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Lenational, INC., a Delaware corporation, appeared be dethe above and foregoing instrument as his free and volution pursuant to authority granted to him by the board	fore me this day in plany act and as the

corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notatial seal this 22day of October, 2001.

My commission expires: September 14, 2004

ATTACHMENT I TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

H.F

3

Attachment I - U.S. Patents

N.

经基础			
u.s.	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Anicle	06/647,171	Des. 289,184
u.s.	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Article	06/646,938	Des 289,305
U.\$.	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Article	645,938	Des. 289,063
U.S.	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Article	06/646,841	Des. 288,940
U.S.	Luminaire For Residential Roadway Lighting	652,521	4,523,693
u.s.	Lighting Fixture Hinge Assembly	722,503	4,587.602
u.s.	Post Top Luminaire Clamp	808,455	4,626,974
us.	Extenor Lighting Fixture	610,981	Des. 329,714
U.S.	Electronic Lamp Control	374,983	4,451,763
u.s.	Starting circuit for Gaseous Discharge Lamps	340,192	4,415,837
u.s.	Ballast for High Intensity Discharge Lamps	177,693	4,904,903
u.s.	High Intensity Discharge Lamp	770,663	4,682,084
u.s.	High Intensity Discharge Lamp	875,724	4,686.428
u.s.	Ballast for High Pressure Sodium Lamps	911,526	4,999,547
u.s.	Latch Mechanism for Luminaire	268,389	4,424,993
u.s.	Outdoor Luminaire	405,178	Des. 277,701
u.s.	Cycling Limiting Circuitry	07/155,123	4,853,599
u.s.	Reflector Sealing Apparatus	06/449,237	4,446,510
US.	Encased Starter Circuit	06/877,489	4,739,188
u.s.	Break-Away Banner Rod Fitter	08/453,341	6,558,455
U.S.	Flood Light	06/905,643	Des. 296,829
U.S.	Photoelectric Load Control System Photoelectric Load Control System and Method	905,153	5,185,016
u.s.	- Part Night	QB/846,678	5,895,986
u,s.	Luminaire Diagnostic System	08/914,661	6,028,396
u.\$.	Photocontroller Diagnostic System	09/461,983	

		7	
u.s.	Filtered Photocontroller	09/121,382	
U.\$.	Luminaire Starting Aid Device	09/544,307	
U.S.	Quartz Improved Housing	235,728	5,635,109
u.s.	Quartz Halogen Flood Light Having Improved Housing	08/485,973	5,758,953
u.s.	Quartz Halogen Flood Light Having Improved Housing	09/037,352	6030095
u.s.	Quartz Lamp & Reflector	235,445	5,535,111
U.\$.	Assembly Method for Sealed Light Fixture	08/235,605	5,651,608
u.s.	Quartz Halogen Floodlight Assembly	29/026,256	Des. 360,960
u.s.	Quanz Halogen Flood Light	26/026,190	Des. 361,147
u.s.	Quartz Halogen Floodlight Assembly	29/026,258	Des. 361,149
u.s.	Quartz Halogen Flood Light	29/026,257	Des. 361,148
u.s.	Photocontrol Receptacle Assembly	08/500,385	5,593,318
u.s	Horizontal Luminaire Mast Support		
u.s.	Roadway Luminaire	08/610_575	5,803,590
u.s.	Roadway Luminaire	08/813,747	5,941,832
u.s <u>.</u>	Roadway Luminaire	09/650,396	
บ,ธ.	Overnoad Luminaire	09/928,136	
บ.ธ.	Roadway Luminaire	09/247,802	6,132,065
u.s.	Roadway Luminaire	09/247,796	6,241,357
u.s.	Roadway Luminaire	09/250,035	6,059,427
u.s.	Roadway Luminaire	09/247,800	
u.s.	Mast Arm Assembly for Exterior Light	08/723,612	
u.s.	StreetLight Reflector		
u.s.	Self Diagnostic Photocontrol		
u.s.	DTL Smart Starting Aid with Photocontrol Diagnostic Function		
u.s.	Swivel Arrangement for a Lighting Fixture		

u.s.	Electronic Lighting Ballast	60/297.392	
	Lighting Circuit Diagnostics with Remote		
U.S.	Communications		
	Starter Receptacle/Retrofit Kit for All HID		
u.s.	Lighting Fixtures	1	

RECORDED: 06/30/2003